
CITY OF SEGUIN      RESOLUTION NO. ______ 

STATE OF TEXAS 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SEGUIN, TEXAS RATIFYING 

THE ACTION TAKEN BY THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER 

NUMBER THREE TO THE CONTRACT WITH MATOUS CONSTRUCTION, LTD IN THE 

AMOUNT OF $77,950.00 FOR THE WATER/WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT 

PROJECT; AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE 

WHEREAS, on June 15, 2016, the city council awarded the Water/Wastewater Treatment Plant Project to 

Matous Construction, Ltd in the amount of $3,202,000.00; and  

WHEREAS, during the demolition of the 1928 water plant structure it was discovered that certain filter 

drain lines had been combined and were leaking; and 

WHEREAS, to correct these problems design modifications and additional construction was necessary; 

and 

WHEREAS,  the additional construction required that four of the filters be taken off-line thereby reducing 

the water plant capacity; however, to limit down time and keep the plant running at near capacity, staff 

recommended that the change order be immediately instituted so that construction would not be delayed; 

and 

WHEREAS, change order number 3 to the Matuous contract is in the amount of $77,955.00 and will be 

deducted from the remainder of the $160,000.00 contingency. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Seguin, Texas: 

SECTION 1.   A change to the Matous Construction, Ltd contract for the Water/Wastewater Treatment 

Plant Project in the amount of $ 77,955.00 is approved. 

SECTION 2.  The actions taken by the City Manager, Douglas G. Faseler, in executing Change Order No. 3 

are hereby ratified and approved. 

SECTION 3.   This Resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately from and after its passage. 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 30th day of August 2016. 

  
 
       ___________________________ 
       DON KEIL 
       MAYOR 
ATTEST: 
 
 
___________________________ 
Thalia Stautzenberger 
City Secretary 


